
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 
 

Advisory Opinion to  

the Attorney General re:        

Rights of Electricity              Case No: SC15-2150 

Consumers Regarding                     

Solar Energy Choice 

 

MOTION TO FILE A CORRECTED BRIEF 
 

Florida Energy Freedom filed a Brief in opposition to the proposed 

amendment in this case on January 21, 2016.  Formatting in the Brief has been 

corrected, and no other changes have been made.  Before preparing this motion, 

counsel for Florida Energy Freedom spoke with counsel for both the sponsor and 

opposition to the proposed amendment. The sponsor, Consumers for Smart Solar, 

“does not object per se to a motion to correct formatting issues, but since the brief 

was not timely filed, we believe it is a moot point.” The first interested party in 

opposition, Floridians for Solar Choice, has no objections. Counsel for both parties 

were prompt in their replies. The cover of the corrected Brief is labeled “Corrected 

on Friday, January 29, 2016,” and will be served to all parties.  

 

Respectfully submitted, this 

Friday, January 29, 2016 

 

/s/ Warren Rhea 

WARREN RHEA 

Fla. Bar No. 115579 

 

Counsel for Florida Energy Freedom, Inc. 

Filing in Opposition to the Initiative Petition 
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I 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on Friday, January 29, 2016, a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing was electronically filed with the Florida Courts E-Filing Portal, as 

authorized by Fla. R. Jud. Admin. 2.516, with notice furnished as indicated below:  

 

Timothy M. Cerio  

General Counsel 

Executive Office of the Governor  
The Florida Capitol  

400 S. Monroe Street  

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0001  

tim.cerio@eog.myflorida.com   

Matthew Carson  

General Counsel  

Florida House of Representatives  
420 The Florida Capitol  

402 South Monroe Street  

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1300  

matthew.carson@myfloridahouse.gov   

Adam S. Tanenbaum  

General Counsel  

Florida Department of State  
R.A. Gray Building  

500 South Bronough Street  

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250  

adam.tanenbaum@dos.myflorida.com   

George T. Levesque  

General Counsel  

The Florida Senate  
409 The Florida Capitol  

404 S. Monroe Street  

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1100  

levesque.george@flsenate.gov   

Amy J. Baker  

Coordinator  

Financial Impact Estimating 

Conference  

Office of Economic and 

Demographic Research  
111 West Madison Street, Suite 574  

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-6588  

baker.amy@leg.state.fl.us   

Pamela Jo Bondi  

Attorney General  

Office of the Attorney General 

Allen C. Winsor  

Solicitor General  

Gerry Hammond  

Senior Assistant Attorney General  

The Capitol, PL-01  

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1060  

oag.civil.eserve@myfloridalegal.com   

allen.winsor@myfloridalegal.com   

gerry.hammond@myflorida.com   
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II 

 

 

Maria Matthews 

Director  

Division of Elections  

Florida Department of State  
R.A. Gray Building, Room 316  

500 South Bronough Street  

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250  

DivElections@dos.myflorida.com   

Daniel E. Nordby 

Shutts & Bowen LLP 

215 South Monroe St., Suite 804 

Tallahassee, Florida  32301 

dnordby@shutts.com   

mpoppell@shutts.com   

 

Raoul G. Cantero  

T. Neal McAliley  

Quinshawna Landon  

White & Case, LLP  
Southeast Financial Center  

200 South Biscayne Boulevard  

Suite 4900  

Miami, Florida 33131  

rcantero@whitecase.com   

nmcaliley@whitecase.com   

quin.landon@whitecase.com   

Bradley Marshall  

David Guest  

Earthjustice  
111 S. M L King Jr. Blvd  

Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1451 

Telephone (850) 681-0031  

bmarshall@earthjustice.org  

dguest@earthjustice.org  

William C. Garner  

Robert L. Nabors  

Carly J. Schrader  

Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson, P.A. 
1500 Mahan Drive, Suite 200 

Tallahassee, Florida 32308 Telephone: 

(850) 224-4070  

Facsimile: (850) 224-4073  

bgarner@ngntally.com  

rnabor@ngntally.com  

cschrader@ngn-tally.com  

Jim Kallinger (By US Mail)  

Chairperson  

Consumers for Smart Solar, Inc.  
2640-A Mitcham Drive  

Tallahassee, Florida 32308-0000 

 

     

/s/ Warren Rhea 

WARREN RHEA 

Florida Bar No. 115579 
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III 

 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

 Pursuant to Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure 9.210(a), I certify that this 

Motion to File a Corrected Brief was generated using Times New Roman, a 

proportionately spaced font, and has a typeface of 14 points. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     /s/ Warren Rhea 

WARREN RHEA 

Florida Bar No. 115579 

 

Counsel for Florida Energy Freedom, Inc. 

Filing in Opposition to the Initiative Petition 

 

10104 Southwest 17th Place 

Gainesville, Florida, 32601 

Telephone: 352-231-2579 

floridaenergyfreedom.org  

warren.rhea@floridaenergyfreedom.org 

http://www.floridaenergyfreedom.org/
mailto:warren.rhea@floridaenergyfreedom.org

